# OP \$40.00 2493413

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM716509

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metals USA		03/23/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	i-Solutions Direct, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 South Grand Avenue, Ste. 5100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2493413	I-SOLUTIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004043970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132232300

**Email:** docketing@bracewell.com **Correspondent Name:** Douglas W. Rommelmann

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0058095.009055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Rommelmann
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas W. Rommelmann/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Assignment for Metals USA#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0320

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metals USA, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware Corporation, having a business address of 350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 5100, Los Angeles, CA 90071, formerly owned certain trademark rights and other rights for the mark I-SOLUTIONS (the "Mark"), as well as a federal registration for the Mark identified by Reg. No. 2,493,413 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has previously assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and any trademark registrations or applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith, to i-Solutions Direct, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor, having a business address of 350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 5100, Los Angeles, CA 90071, ("Assignee") effective December 20, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tune on December 20, 2005, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby clarifies and memorializes the prior understanding of the parties that Assignor has assigned to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, which includes the Registration.

Assignor: Metals USA, Inc.

Date: MARCH 21, 2012

Vice President and Assistant Secretary of

Metals USA, Inc.

Assignee: i-Solutions Direct, Inc.

Date MARCH 23 1022

William A. Smith II

Vice President and Assistant Secretary of

i-Solutions Direct, Inc.

#8210078.3

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007670 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 03/24/2022